Compliance with Standards (current version)
ICAO Annex 14 Volume 1
EASA CS-ADR-DSN
IEC 61827
NATO STANAG 3316
STAC PRO/STAC/SE/ENIS/600S
Canada TP 312
Australia MOS 139

RELIANCE
DS-0186_v3.3_2022-Jan-21 2
Ordering Code IS
Application
AC = Approach Centerline / Crossbar
AS = Approach Siderow
Prism
S = Standard prism
R = Reinforced prism
Diameter
2 = 12 in
Type
U = Unidirectional
Toe-in
S = Straight
L = Left
R = Right
Options
0 = No options
Color – B Side
R = Red (AS)
W = White (AC)
Color – A side
N = Blank
Power and Monitoring
S = 2.8 - 6.6 A, without monitoring (Non-MON)
M = 2.8 - 6.6 A, with monitoring (with fail-open)
P = 2.8 - 6.6 A/ 2 A, IQ0 (IQ disabled)
Q = 2.8 - 6.6 A/ 2 A, IQ1 (IQ enabled)
Standards
I = ICAO Annex 14
Cord set type
A = Style 6 2-pin plug
F = Flat 3-pin plug (French, for ICAO only)
Cable and connector
2 = 1x 2-pin plug
4 = 1x 3-pin plug
Version
3 = RELIANCE
Note:
• Fixture supports: Compatible with both shallow and deep 12-inch
bases.
• The IQ functionality allows control and monitoring of the RELIANCE
IQ. IQ1 fixtures are pre - configured for the specific position at
delivery. This function is disabled in IQ0 fixtures but could be
enabled later. IQ light fixtures are only available as a one connector
option.
• A 3-pin cable and connector are only available for the ICAO
standard regardless of the color combination.
RELIANCE
DS-0186_v3.3_2022-Jan-21 3
ANNEX
Unidirectional Fixtures – 1 cord set, 25° C Fixture load
Isolation transformer
CCR load
Rating Efficiency Energy Use
Approach Centerline & Crossbar, White 71 VA 100 W 0.85 18 VA 89 VA